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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE 
APPLICATION OF QUESTAR GAS 
COMPANY TO INCREASE 
DISTRIBUTION NON-GAS RATES 
AND CHARGES AND MAKE TARIFF 
MODIFICATIONS 
 

 
Docket No. 07-057-13 

 
MOTION OF QUESTAR GAS FOR 
STAY OF IMPLEMENTATION OF 
REPORT AND ORDER ON COST 
OF SERVICE AND RATE DESIGN 

 
 
 

Questar Gas Company (“Questar Gas” or the “Company”), pursuant to Utah Code 

Annotated §§ 54-7-15 and 63G-4-405, respectfully requests the Commission to stay 

implementation of its Report and Order on Cost of Service and Rate Design (“Order”) issued 

December 22, 2008.  Questar Gas intends to file a petition for reconsideration, review or 

rehearing of certain decisions in the Order on or before January 21, 2009.  Implementation of the 

Order pending a final decision on the petition could result in confusion to customers caused by 

unnecessary changes in rates.  Briefly staying implementation of the Order during the pendency 
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of the petition for rehearing will not significantly prejudice customers otherwise entitled to a rate 

decrease under the Order or unduly benefit those whose rates would otherwise be increased 

under the Order and will avoid the confusion that would result from potentially incorrect and 

unnecessary rate changes should the Order be modified on reconsideration, review or rehearing. 

For the foregoing reasons, granting this motion to stay the implementation of the Order is 

in the public interest. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: January 7, 2009. 

 

______________________________ 
Colleen Larkin Bell 
Questar Gas Company 
 
Gregory B. Monson 
Stoel Rives LLP 
 
Attorneys for Questar Gas Company 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing MOTION OF QUESTAR 

GAS FOR STAY OF IMPLEMENTATION OF REPORT AND ORDER ON COST OF 

SERVICE AND RATE DESIGN was served upon the following persons by email on January 

7, 2009: 

Michael Ginsberg 
Patricia E. Schmid 
Assistant Attorney Generals 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-0857 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Paul H. Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-0857 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 

Gary A. Dodge 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
Energy Strategies 
39 Market Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 

F. Rober Reeder 
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
 

Damon E. Xenopoulos  
Shaun C. Mohler  
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, 
P.C. 
105 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower  
Washington, DC.  20007  
dex@bbrslaw.com 
scm@bbrslaw.com 
 

Ronald J. Day, CPA  
Central Valley Water Reclamation 
Facility 
800 West Central Valley Road 
Salt Lake City, UT  84119  
dayr@cvwrf.org 
 

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.  
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.  
Beohm, Kurtz & Lowry  
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510  
Cincinnati, OH  45202 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
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Gerald H. Kinghorn  
Jeremy R. Cook  
Parsons Kinghorn Harris. P.C.  
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor  
Salt Lake City, UT  84111  
ghk@pkhlawyers.com 
 

Lee R. Brown  
Roger Swenson  
US Magnesium LLC  
238 North 2200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT  84116 
lbrown@usmagnesium.com 
roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
 

Utah Ratepayers Alliance  
c/o Betsy Wolf 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 South 200 West  
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
bwolf@slcap.org 
 

Daniel E. Solander 
Senior Counsel 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
 

David L. Taylor 
Utah Regulatory Affairs Manager 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
 

Roger J. Ball 
1375 Vintry Lane 
Salt Lake City, UT  84121 
ball.roger@gmail.com 
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